INDIANA GAMING COMMISSION



Sara Gonso Tait

Executive Director

EAST TOWER, SUITE 1600 101 W. WASHINGTON STREET INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46204-3408

TELEPHONE (317) 233-0046 FAX (317) 233-0047 www.in.gov/igc

MEMORANDUM

To: Qualified Organizations

From: Diane Freeman, Director of Charity Gaming

Date: May 31, 2019

Re: Charity Gaming Application Forms

During the 2019 legislative session, the General Assembly repealed IC 4-32.2 and enacted IC 4-32.3, which made numerous substantial changes to IC 4-32.2 via HEA 1517. IC 4-32.3 goes into effect on July 1, 2019. As a result, the Indiana Gaming Commission ("Commission") will be creating new forms to reflect IC 4-32.3.

The Commission anticipates making the new application forms available for use before July 1, 2019, and will accept applications on the new forms once they are available. However, applications submitted using the "old" forms will continue to be accepted **up to and including September 30, 2019**. Thereafter, **beginning on October 1, 2019**, only applications submitted using the new forms created to reflect IC 4-32.3 will be accepted.

<u>Reminder</u>: All license fees must be paid at the time the application is submitted. Beginning July 1, 2019, the correct license fee based on the new statutory fee schedule must be submitted with the application, regardless of the form used.

Should you have any questions regarding this memorandum, please contact the Charity Gaming Division at (317) 232-4646.